

08

10/03/2026

Today is fixed for Evidence.

Ld.PP-in-charge is present.

All 4 accused persons on bail file late hazira with adequate court fees. A fresh vokaltnama is filed on behalf the accused Rabi Das .

Ld. Member of the Local Bar Association abstained themselves from their professional work as per their resolution. No adverse order could be passed.

Regular P.O is transferred . I, ADJ F.T Court, Suri, am in-charge of this court.

The case is adjourned today .

Fix 08/06/2026 for Evidence.

D & C

Addl. Sessions Judge  
4th Court, Birbhum at Suri (I.C)  
(JO Code.WB00962)

Addl. Sessions Judge  
4th Court, Birbhum at Suri (I.C)  
(JO Code.WB00962)